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ORCHESTRA SAN PIETRO 
(Orchestra da Camera S. Pietro a Majella di Napoli) 

RENATO RUOTOLO, Conductor 

FRIDAY EVENING, MARCH 22, 1968, AT 8:30 
RACKHAM AUDITORIUM, ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 

Overtura, " Edipo a Colono" 

Concertino No.2 in G major 
Largo 

A cappella 
Largo affettuoso 

Allegro 

PROGRAM 

Recitativo for Violin and Strings 
Soloist : FELICE CUSANO 

Sinfonia in D minor, "La Casa del Diavolo" 
Allegro assai ; andantino 

Andante sostenuto; allegro assai con moto 

INTERMISSION 

Concertino for Oboe and Strings 
Maestoso ; larghetto cantabile; allegro 

Soloist: SANDRO BONELLI 

Symphony No. 29 in A major, K. 201 
Allegro moderato 

Andante 
Minuetto 

Allegro con spirito 

A. SACCHINI 

G. B. PERGOLESI 

F. M. BONPORTI 

L. BOCCHERINI 

V. BELLINI 

(Rev. by T. GARGIULO) 

MOZART 



ORCHESTRA SAN PIETRO PERSONNEL 
Violini Primi 

Felice Cusano 
Silvano Minella 
Antonio Nicolini 
Filippo Balistreri 
Riccardo Contu 

Violini Secondi 
Ruggero Pezzani 
Margaret Iocelgn 
Santi Interdonato 
Pietrangelo Minella 

Oboi 

Sandro Bonelli 
Giuseppe Lualdi 

Viole 
Fausto Anzelmo 
Luigi Borriello 
Daniele Censi 

Celli 
Luciano Pezzani 
Rodolfo Repini 

C ontrabasso 
Riccardo di Giacomo 

Corni 
Giorgio Arvati 
Silvio Romeo 

UNIVERSITY MUSICAL SOCIETY 
INTERNATIONAL PRESENTATIONS-1968- 69 

CHORAL UNION SERIES 
In Hill Auditorium 

CHICAGO SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 
ISTVAN KERTESZ, Conductor 

GARY GRAFFMAN, Pianist 
BAVARIAN ORCHESTRA OF MUNICH 

RAFAEL KUBELIK, Conductor 
BIRGIT NILSSON, Soprano 
YEHUDI MENUHIN, Violinist, and 

HEPHZIBAH MENUHIN, Pianist 
GREGG SMITH SINGERS 
HAGUE PHILHARMONIC 

Wn.LEM V AN OTTERLOO, Conductor 
"CARMEN" (Goldovsky Opera Company) 
RUDOLF SERKIN, Pianist 
Moscow STATE SYMPHONY 

EVGENI SVETLANOV, Conductor 

Saturday, October 5 

Monday, October 14 
Saturday, October 26 

Thursday, November 14 

(2 :30) Sunday, November 24 
(2:30) Sunday, January 12 

Friday, January 24 

(8:00) Saturday, February 15 
Wednesday, March 5 

Thursday, March 13 

*Season Tickets: $30.00-$25.00-$20.00--$15.00-$12.00 

DANCE SERIES 
In Hill Auditorium 

NATIONAL BALLET (from Washington, D.C.) Friday, October 11 
MOLDAVIAN DANCE COMPANY (from U.S.S.R.) Wednesday, October 16 
MAZOWSZE DANCE COMPANY (from Poland) Monday, November 18 
ALVIN AILEY AMERICAN DANCE THEATRE Saturday, February 8 
BALLET FOLKLORICO OF MEXICO Wednesday, February 26 

*Season Tickets: $15.00--$12.50-$10.00-$7.50-$6.00 

CHAMBER ARTS SERIES 
In Rackham Auditorium 

MADRIGALISTI DI VENEZIA 
MELOS ENSEMBLE, from London 
JANET BAKER, English Mezzo-Soprano 
MUSIC FROM MARLBORO 
ISRAEL CHAMBER ORCHESTRA 
COLOGNE CHAMBER ORCHESTRA 
ORCHESTRA MICHELANGELO DI FmENZE 

Sunday, October 20 
Thursday, November 7 

Sunday, January 5 
Saturday, February 1 
Monday, February 10 

Saturday, February 22 
Sunday, March 23 

*Season Tickets: $20.00--$15 .00-$10.00 
Programs begin at 8:30 P .M. unless otherwise indicated. 

* Orders accepted beginning Monday. 


